Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS
10 Rushville Consolidate 33
20 Union County 65
30 Seton Catholic 100
40 Hagerstown 102
5Q Centerville 123
6 New Castle 136
7 Connersville 164
8 Franklin County 191
9 Richmond 224

Connersville IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 22

Connersville, IN
Oct. 8, 2016

SCORES

6 7
11 22
26 31
18 28
20 24
27 35
39 41
38 46
49 54

Incomplete Teams: Cambridge City Lincol, Knightstown, Northeastern, Tri

PLACE FINISHER TIME
1Q. Rushville Consolidate
3 Morgan AdKins, 9 20:48.5
4 Charity Griffith, 10 21:29.4
6 Kayla Fogg, 12 21:40.8
7 Shannon Dougherty, 10
21:41.9
13  Arielle Ordas, 12 22:33.3
16 Brandi Adkins, 12 22:56.1
29 Macey Orme, 12 24:33.3

Total Time = 1:48:13.9  Total Places = 33

2Q. Union County

Total Time = 1:52:50.1

Samantha Crowe, 12 20:46.2
Samantha Ramey, 11 21:31.4

Anevay Antrim, 11  22:23.7
Alyssa West, 11 23:52.1
Emma Cannon, 9 24:16.7
Nora West, 10 24:55.4
Zoe Murphy, 9 25:58.9

3Q. Seton Catholic

1
8
26
31
34

Jenna Barker, 11 19:57.0
Hanna Stamm, 11 21:56.5
Erica Barker, 9 24:28.7
Leann Brenneke, 11 24:38.0
Maria Jackson, 11  24:43.7

Total Places = 65

Total Time = 1:55:43.9 Total Places = 100

PLACE

13 16 29
25 36 42
34

33 37 40
47 50 56
43 48 53
44 51

52

55 57 58

FINISHER

40 Hagerstown
Logan McRoberts, 1122:16.8
Emily Dick, 11

14
18
28
33
37
40

Anna Shafer, 10
Madison Brown, 11
Maci Matanich, 10
Teresa Rojas, 9
Hannah Lach, 12

Total Time = 1:57:33.1

5Q. Centerville

15
17
20
24

Kayla Newman, 11
Kailee Tedder, 10

Baylee Fry, 9
Madeline Steinfort, 12

Molly Coomes, 10
Angela Boswell, 11
Savanna Dixon, 9

Total Time = 2:00:55.7

6. New Castle

12
19
27
35
43
48
53

Shelby Mills, 12

Megan Mills, 9

Catherine Brock, 12
Regan Millikan, 12
Grace Lewis, 10
Cheyanne Lazzell, 10 27: 43

Results by Stuart Road Racing

AVG. TIME SPREAD

21:38.8 1:44.8
22:34.1  3:30.5
23:08.8  4:46.8
23:30.7  2:25.6
24:11.2  4:17.0
24:16.1  3:374
24:57.3  4:12.3
25:48.2  4:17.3
27:18.1  5:39.7
TIME

22:414
23:20.1
24:32.5
24:42.3
25:00.9
25:44.9

Total Places = 102

22:49.9
23:15.8
23:36.3

24:06.8
27:06.9
27:54.1
32:11.1

Total Places = 123

Mackenzie Vance, 11 28:42.8
Total Time =2:01:20.3  Total Places = 136



. Connersville

10  Tylissa Beckner, 9 22:22.1
30 AlexaMcDonald, 11 24:33.7
39  Caroline Arndt, 10 25:24.3
41  Hallie Wilson, 10 25:52.0
44  Ellen Isbell, 11 26:34.3
51 Sharon Usher, 10 28:06.9

Total Time = 2:04:46.4

8. Franklin County

Total Places = 164

23 Kairee Hodapp, 9 24:06.6
32  Kelsey James, 10 24:39.3
38 Novalynne Beck, 11  25:00.9
46  Devyn Kerr, 9 26:50.0
52  Kat Putnick, 11 28:23.9
Total Time = 2:09:00.7 Total Places = 191
9. Richmond
21  Madeline Freeman, 10 23:39.4
45  Amanda Lamb, 10 26:39.7
49  Kristen Richards, 12 27:44.7
54  Taylor Burden, 11 29:07.4
55 Lindsey Griffin, 11 29:19.1
57  Akaylin Richards, 11 32:37.4
58  Jamie Weigel, 11 32:38.9

Total Time = 2:16:30.3

Total Places = 224

TEAM
PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM
1 1 Jenna Barker, 11 19:57.0 Seton Catholic
2 2 Samantha Crowe, 12 20:46.2 Union County
3 3 Morgan Adkins, 9 20:48.5 Rushville Consolidate
4 4 Charity Griffith, 10 21:29.4 Rushville Consolidate
5 5 Samantha Ramey, 11  21:31.4 Union County
6 6 Kayla Fogg, 12 21:40.8 Rushville Consolidate
7 7 Shannon Dougherty, 10
21:41.9 Rushville Consolidate
8 8 Hanna Stamm, 11 21:56.5 Seton Catholic
9 9 Logan McRoberts, 11 22:16.8 Hagerstown
10Q 10 Tylissa Beckner,9  22:22.1 Connersville
11 11  Anevay Antrim, 11 22:23.7 Union County
120 12  Shelby Mills, 12 22:24.1 New Castle
13Q Bavleigh Appleby, 9 22:25.2 Tri
14 13  Arielle Ordas, 12 22:33.3 Rushville Consolidate
15 14  Emily Dick, 11 22:41.4 Hagerstown
16 15 Kayla Newman, 11 22:49.9 Centerville
17 16  Brandi Adkins, 12 22:56.1 Rushville Consolidate
18Q Molly West, 10 23:12.2 Tri
19 17 Kailee Tedder, 10 23:15.8 Centerville
20 18  Anna Shafer, 10 23:20.1 Hagerstown
21Q 19 Megan Mills, 9 23:33.8 New Castle
22 20 Baylee Fry, 9 23:36.3 Centerville
23Q 21 Madeline Freeman, 10
23:39.4 Richmond
24 22 Alyssa West, 11 23:52.1 Union County
250 Alexis Howard, 9 23:59.2 Knightstown
26Q 23 Kairee Hodapp, 9 24:06.6 Franklin County
27 24  Madeline Steinfort, 12 24:06.8 Centerville
28 25 Emma Cannon, 9 24:16.7 Union County
29 26  Erica Barker, 9 24:28.7 Seton Catholic
30Q 27 Catherine Brock, 12 24:31.6 New Castle



28
29
30
31
32

34
35

37
38
39
40

42
43

44

45
46

47

Madison Brown, 11 24:32.5
Macey Orme, 12 24:33.3
Alexa McDonald, 11 24:33.7
Leann Brenneke, 11  24:38.0
Kelsey James, 10 24:39.3
Maci Matanich, 10 24:42.3
Maria Jackson, 11 24:43.77
Regan Millikan, 12 24:49.3
Nora West, 10 24:55.4
Teresa Rojas, 9 25:00.9
Novalynne Beck, 11  25:00.9
Caroline Arndt, 10 25:24.3
Harley Peavler, 10 25:43.4
Hannah Lach, 12 25:44.9
Hallie Wilson, 10 25:52.0
Zoe Murphy, 9 25:58.9
Grace Lewis, 10 26:01.5
Lauren Bouslog, 11 26:03.7
Ellen Isbell, 11 26:34.3
Amanda Lamb, 10 26:39.7
Devyn Kerr, 9 26:50.0

Kennedy Villanueva, 11

26:58.9
Molly Coomes, 10 27:06.9
Emily Powers, 9 27:11.2
Alyssa Harris, 9 27:20.3

Georgee Lawhorne, 12 27:40.0
Chevyanne Lazzell, 10 27:43.0
Kristen Richards, 12 27:44.7
Silvia Panizzutti, 12 27:54.0
Angela Boswell, 11 27:54.1
Sharon Usher, 10 28:06.9
Kat Putnick, 11 28:23.9
Mackenzie Vance, 11 28:42.8
Tavylor Burden, 11 29:07.4
Lindsey Griffin, 11 29:19.1
Ryanne Davis, 11 29:22.4
Maria Vandevord, 11 29:28.2
Maddie May, 12 30:40.4
Savanna Dixon, 9 32:11.1
Akaylin Richards, 11 32:37.4
Jamie Weigel, 11 32:38.9
Montana Maiden, 9 33:18.9
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